LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Legislative Council Committee Inquiry

MEDIA ADVISORY

9 August 2017

Inquiry into the King Island Shipping and Freight Service

Further hearings of the Legislative Council Inquiry into the King Island Shipping and
Freight Services will be held in Hobart on Thursday 10 August 2017. A detailed timetable is
below.

Hearings will be broadcast via the Legislative Council link at:
http://www.parliament.tas.gov.au/Parliament/lctbs.htm

More information about the Inquiry can be found on the Committee website at:
http://www.parliament.tas.gov.au/ctee/Council/GovAdminA_King%?20Island.htm

Members of the Committee are:

Hon Robert Armstrong MLC
Hon Ruth Forrest MLC (Chair)

Hon Mike Gaffney MLC (Deputy Chair)
Hon Craig Farrell MLC

ends

FURTHER INFORMATION:
Chairperson Ruth Forrest MLC Mob: 0419 879 524



SUB-COMMITTEE ON KING ISLAND FREIGHT SERVICES

9.30 am

10.00 am

10.45 am

11.00 am

12.00 pm

1.15 pm

2.30 pm

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Committee Room 2, Parliament House, Hobart

(2)

(15)

(13)

(12)

(11)

Ian Berry (teleconference)

Incitec Pivot (teleconference)
Brett McGlone, IPF Sales Manager for Tasmania & King Island

MORNING TEA

Midas Technical Services
Himanshu Desai, Director

LUNCH

Tasmanian Government
Minister for Infrastructure

TasPorts

Paul Weedon, CEO

Matthew Johnston, General Manager Marine Services
Angie Somann-Crawford, General Counsel

Hearing times and witnesses may be subject to variation on the day.



