

Legislative Council Committee Inquiry

MEDIA ADVISORY

9 August 2017

Inquiry into the King Island Shipping and Freight Service

Further hearings of the Legislative Council Inquiry into the King Island Shipping and Freight Services will be held in Hobart on Thursday 10 August 2017. A detailed timetable is below.

Hearings will be broadcast via the Legislative Council link at: http://www.parliament.tas.gov.au/Parliament/lctbs.htm

More information about the Inquiry can be found on the Committee website at: http://www.parliament.tas.gov.au/ctee/Council/GovAdminA_King%20Island.htm

Members of the Committee are:

Hon Robert Armstrong MLC Hon Ruth Forrest MLC (Chair) Hon Mike Gaffney MLC (Deputy Chair) Hon Craig Farrell MLC

ends

FURTHER INFORMATION:

Chairperson Ruth Forrest MLC Mob: 0419 879 524



SUB-COMMITTEE ON KING ISLAND FREIGHT SERVICES PUBLIC HEARINGS

Committee Room 2, Parliament House, Hobart

9.30 am	(2)	Ian Berry (teleconference)
10.00 am	(15)	Incitec Pivot (teleconference) Brett McGlone, IPF Sales Manager for Tasmania & King Island
10.45 am		MORNING TEA
11.00 am	(13)	Midas Technical Services Himanshu Desai, Director
12.00 pm		LUNCH
1.15 pm	(12)	Tasmanian Government <i>Minister for Infrastructure</i>
2.30 pm	(11)	TasPorts Paul Weedon, CEO Matthew Johnston, General Manager Marine Services Angie Somann-Crawford, General Counsel